
Year Wing MAL Total Increase Dues 

1949 2,882 3,379 6,261 0 1 

1950 5,092 3,303 8,395 2,134 1 

1951 6,543 2,974 9,517 1,122 1 

1952 8,822 2,811 11,633 2,116 2 

1953 5,141 1,874 7,015 -4,618 2 

1954 5,732 1,986 7,718 703 2 

1955 6,167 1,656 7,823 105 2 

1956 6,276 2,189 8,465 642 2 

1957 6,900 1,906 8,806 341 3 

1958 7,584 1,851 9,435 629 3 

1959 8,160 2,351 10,511 1,076 3 

1960 8,083 2,737 10,820 309 3 

1961 8,208 3,334 11,542 722 3 

1962 8,529 3,463 11,992 450 4 

1963 9,194 3,635 12,829 837 4 

1964 8,879 3,516 12,395 -434 4 

1965 8,688 3,356 12,044 -351 4 

1966 7,582 3,163 10,745 -1,299 6 

1967 7,429 2,942 10,371 -374 6 

1968 7,411 2,885 10,296 -75 6 

1969 7,351 2,547 9,898 -398 6 

1970 7,311 2,049 9,360 -538 6 

1971 7,308 1,855 9,163 -197 6 

1972 7,070 1,853 8,923 -240 6 

1973 6,841 1,812 8,653 -270 6 

1974 6,859 2,105 8,964 311 6 

1975 7,060 2,117 9,177 213 8 

1976 7,314 2,149 9,463 286 8 

1977 7,591 2,692 10,283 820 8 

1978 7,804 3,007 10,811 528 8 

1979 7,821 2,909 10,730 -81 8 

1980 7,429 3,094 10,523 -207 8 

1981 7,076 2,744 9,820 -703 14 

1982 7,037 2,987 10,024 204 14 

1983 7,271 2,985 10,256 232 14 

1984 7,738 3,404 11,142 886 14 

1985 7,982 3,570 11,552 410 15 

1986 8,390 3,787 12,177 625 15 

1987 8,575 3,898 12,473 296 15 

1988 8,674 4,044 12,718 245 17 

1989 8,549 4,207 12,756 38 17 

1990 8,620 4,246 12,866 110 19 

1991 8,507 4,331 12,838 -28 20 

1992 8,076 4,348 12,424 -414 20 

1993 7,910 4,747 12,657 233 24 

1994 7,985 6,614 14,599 1,942 24 

1995 7,725 7,445 15,170 571 24 

1996 7,652 7,233 14,885 -285 24 

1997 7,668 7,571 15,239 354 25 

1998 7,399 8,416 15,815 576 25 

1999 7,580 8,800 16,380 565 25 

2000 7,391 8,137 15,528 -852 35 

2001 7,318 7,810 15,128 -400 35 

2002 7,194 7,866 15,060 -68 35 

2003 6,952 7,844 14,796 -264 35 

2004 6,487 7,449 13,936 -860 35 

2005 6,249 7,265 13,514 -422 35 

2006 6,141 7,265 13,406 -108 40 

2007 6,098 6,930 13,028 -378 45 

2008 5,842 5,889 11,731 -1,297 45 

2009 5,496 5,702 11,198 -533 45 

2010 5,181 5,501 10,682 -516 45 

2011 5,220 4,774 9,994 -688 45 

2012 4,788 3,619 8,407 -1,587 45 

2013 4,392 2,743 7,135 -1,272 45 

2014 3,736 2,592 6,328 -807 49 

2015 3,808 2,572 6,380 52 49 

 

Membership Statistics and Dues ($) Rates 1949 to 2015 (28 Feb 2015) 


